

Scotts Valley Water District

2 Civic Center Drive · Scotts Valley, CA 95066 Phone: (831) 438-2363 · Fax: (831) 438-6235 contact@svwd.org

February 18, 2015

Request for Concurring in Nomination Resolution for David T. Hodgin to ACWA/JPIA Executive Committee

Dear Fellow ACWA/JPIA Member Agencies:

The Scotts Valley Water District (SVWD) Board of Directors is requesting your support for David T. Hodgin's candidacy for the Executive Committee of the Association of California Water Agencies Joint Powers Insurance Agency (ACWA/JPIA).

The Board is pleased to nominate Mr. Hodgin for re-election to the ACWA/JPIA Executive Committee. In addition to his current service of five years on the ACWA/JPIA Executive Committee, David Hodgin has served on the ACWA Region 5 Board of Directors since 2007. He has served multiple terms as President of the SVWD Board of Directors and is a dedicated and driven contributor to the organization.

Mr. Hodgin's enclosed resume outlines his impressive credentials in business and management consulting. Always collaborative and with focus on details, he has proven to be a successful and charismatic leader. We are confident that David Hodgin will continue his efforts to assure that the ACWA/JPIA is a cost effective and customer service oriented organization.

Also enclosed is a sample concurring in nomination resolution. Concurring in nomination resolutions must be received at the ACWA/JPIA office by 4:30pm on Friday, March 20, 2015. Nominations are to be mailed to the attention of Sylvia Robinson at the JPIA: PO Box 619082, Roseville, CA 95661-9082. We would appreciate receiving a copy of you adopted resolution.

The SVWD Board of Directors appreciates your consideration of this request and thanks you in advance for your support.

Yours truly,

Ken Kannegaard, President

Board of Directors

Attached: Resume, David T. Hodgin

Resolution, Concurring in Nomination